

www.stanwoodareafcu.org

JULY 2016



SHERPA IDENTITY PROTECTION

IDENTITY THEFT IS THE FASTEST GROWING CRIME IN AMERICA

Defend yourself and your family against a growing problem with SHERPA Identity Protection.

Regardless of your level of protection, you receive all of this, and more! (starting at only \$5.99/month)

Visit stanwoodareafcu.org website for more information.

NOW MOBILE!

Mobile Banking with Stanwood Area Federal Credit Union makes it easy and convenient for you to manage your finances while on the go. The Stanwood Area Federal Credit Union App lets you enjoy the benefits of membership and access your accounts 24/7. You can pay bills, transfer money and check balances from your mobile device. You get fast access to banking account information and the ability to easily complete financial transactions no matter where or when you need to bank.

Mobile Banking Features:

- Check account balances
- View Transaction History
- Transfer funds from one Stanwood Area FCU account to another
- View Current Rates
- Apply for a loan
- And so much more!

It's Fast, Secure and FREE! Experience the convenience of SAFCU Mobile today. Download the APP and stay in touch with your finances anytime, anywhere.

*Members must be enrolled in Home Banking to sign on to Mobile Banking.

Mobile Banking Apps

To download App visit either the Apple App Store or Google Play on your device and search "Stanwood Area FCU".

HOLIDAY CLOSINGS

The Credit Union Office will be closed on the following holidays.

July 4, 2016	Independence Day
September 5, 2016	Labor Day

ENHANCEMENT TO YOUR HOME BANKING IS HERE!

It is very convenient to you because it is available to you 24/7. Now is the time to simplify your life and sign up for Home Banking.

STANWOOD AREA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

At Stanwood Area F.C.U., your privacy is a top priority. This notice describes how we protect the privacy of your personal information and gives you an opportunity to let us know if you do not want certain information about you disclosed to other parties. Throughout this notice, the word "information" refers to personal information about you that may not be publicly available. INFORMATION THAT WE COLLECT AND MAY DISCLOSE TO OTHERS:

- Applications and other forms you submit to us.
- Information about your transactions with us.
- Information about your transactions with others.
- Consumer reporting agencies.

PARTIES TO WHOM WE MAY DISCLOSE THE INFORMATION:

We may disclose information about you to the following types of third parties. • Financial service providers, such as those that provide mortgage securities and insurance services. We may disclose all the information we collect, as described above, to companies that perform services on our behalf or to other institutions with which we have joint marketing agreements. We

as described above, to companies that perform services on our behalf or to other institutions with which we have joint marketing agreements. We may also disclose information about you, as permitted or required by law. HOW TO OPT OUT OF CERTAIN DISCLOSURES OF INFORMATION ABOUT YOU: If you do not wish us to provide this information to other non-affiliated companies, you may advise us of your wishes by calling the Credit Union at (724-925-9505) or by filling in the "OPT OUT" form below and mailing it to the following address: STANWOOD AREA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, 444 Arona Road, New Stanton, PA 15672. By notifying us at the address above, the information we may share will be limited to that relating to the existence, history and current status of your accounts with affiliated parties and others having the privilege by law to receive such information. HOW WE PROTECT YOUR INFORMATION: We restrict access to information about you to those credit union personnel who need to know that information to provide products or services to you. We maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards that comply with federal regulations to guard your information.

STANWOOD AREA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION OPT OUT FORM

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Name:

Address:

Account #: (If Known)

I prefer that the Credit Union not disclose my information to not-affiliated parties.

I understand this does not include disclosures permitted by law and will not apply to disclosures to companies that perform marketing services on our behalf.

Signature:

Your savings federally insured to at least \$250,000 and backed by the full faith and credit of the United States Government

> National Credit Union Administration, a U.S. Government Agency

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Please be sure to keep the credit union informed of any change in your address, email or phone number. Thank You.

Idlewild Tickets are available for \$32.00 for members Kennywood Tickets are available for \$30.00 for members Sandcastle Tickets are available for \$24.00 for members